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Don Blackwell
Date Town Congregation

4/1

4/9

4/20-
4/23

4/30

3/16-
3/19

3/23

Memphis, 
TN

Elizabethton, 
TN

McMinnville, 
TN

Lebanon, TN

Pulaski, TN

Oxford, AL

Memphis School of 
Preaching lectureship

Tri-Cities School of 
Preaching lectureship

ByBee Branch 
Church of Christ

Adams Avenue 
Church of Christ

Fairview Church of 
Christ

Oxford Church of 
Christ

Joey Treat

4/6

4/20-
4/23

Bon Aqua, 
TN

Sparta, MO

Bon Aqua Church 
of Christ

Sparta church of 
Christ

Date Town Congregation

Glenn Colley

3/23-
3/26

3/16-
3/20

4/6-
4/9

4/11
4/13

4/18-
4/20

4/27-
4/30

Crossville, 
TN

Henderson, 
TN

Red Boiling 
Springs, TN

Elk City, OK

Nashville, 
TN
Jackson, TN

Crossville church of 
Christ

Freed Hardeman 
University (Lectureship)

Willette church of 
Christ

2nd & Adams 
church of Christ

Lads to Leaders

North Jackson 
Church of Christ

Date Town Congregation

Brotherly,

Don Blackwell, Executive Director, GBN

Please continue to pray for this endeavor. Thank you for 
your support.

A man and his wife were 
baptized into Christ after a 
friend shared episodes of 
The Authentic Christian 
Podcast with them. Another 
man, Rex Albritton, was 
baptized after watching 
GBN episodes on 

We have also started filming for 
our new ladies show, Daughters 
of Wisdom! This show will feature 
a variety of women and will cover 
a wide range of topics pertaining 
to ladies. The show will release 
later this year.

We have released two new 
episodes of Answering the 
Error in the past month. One 
covers the topic of divorce 
and remarriage, and the other 
answers the question, "Is the 
Church of Christ the Only 
Church Going to Heaven?"

denominationalism, 
premillennialism, what 
must I do to be saved, 
and others. Pray for our 
new brethren in Christ! 



Lifting Up Hands 
In Worship to God
Lifting Up Hands In Worship to God  is now available 
as a free PDF and audiobook in the GBN library. You 

can access it on the GBN website or app.

"As Christian worship has undergone significant 
refurbishment in recent years, one fad asserting 

itself is the practice of holding up one’s arms in the 
church worship assembly. The justification typically 
offered for this practice is, ostensibly, 1 Timothy 2:8

—“lifting up holy hands.” What do the Scriptures 
teach regarding lifting up one’s hands in Christian 

worship?"

By: Dave Miller


