March 2025 Newsletter



RECENT PROJECTS

We have released two new episodes of **Answering the Error** in the past month. One covers the topic of divorce and remarriage, and the other answers the question, "Is the Church of Christ the Only Church Going to Heaven?"

We have also started filming for our new ladies show, **Daughters of Wisdom!** This show will feature a variety of women and will cover a wide range of topics pertaining to ladies. The show will release later this year.



RECENT CONVERSIONS

A man and his wife were baptized into Christ after a friend shared episodes of The Authentic Christian Podcast with them. Another man, Rex Albritton, was baptized after watching GBN episodes on denominationalism, premillennialism, what must I do to be saved, and others. Pray for our new brethren in Christ!





Please continue to pray for this endeavor. Thank you for your support.

Brotherly,

Don Bluswell

Don Blackwell, Executive Director, GBN

Speaking Schedule

Don Blackwell

Date	Town	Congregation
3/16- 3/19	Pulaski, TN	Fairview Church of Christ
3/23	Oxford, AL	Oxford Church of Christ
4/1	Memphis, TN	Memphis School of Preaching lectureship
4/9	Elizabethton, TN	Tri-Cities School of Preaching lectureship
4/20- 4/23	McMinnville, TN	ByBee Branch Church of Christ
4/30	Lebanon, TN	Adams Avenue Church of Christ

Joey Treat

Date	Town	Congregation
4/6	Bon Aqua, TN	Bon Aqua Church of Christ
4/20- 4/23	Sparta, MO	Sparta church of Christ

Glenn Colley

Date	Town	Congregation
3/16- 3/20	Henderson, TN	Freed Hardeman University (Lectureship)
3/23- 3/26	Crossville, TN	Crossville church of Christ
4/6- 4/9	Red Boiling Springs, TN	Willette church of Christ
4/11 4/13	Elk City, OK	2nd & Adams church of Christ
4/18- 4/20	Nashville, TN	Lads to Leaders
4/27- 4/30	Jackson, TN	North Jackson Church of Christ

Lifting Up Hands In Worship to God

Lifting Up Hands In Worship to God is now available as a free PDF and audiobook in the GBN library. You can access it on the GBN website or app.

"As Christian worship has undergone significant refurbishment in recent years, one fad asserting itself is the practice of holding up one's arms in the church worship assembly. The justification typically offered for this practice is, ostensibly, 1 Timothy 2:8 — "lifting up holy hands." What do the Scriptures teach regarding lifting up one's hands in Christian worship?"

By: Dave Miller

